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State Agencies, then Federal Agencies Alphabetically 

 
eTech Ohio Commission  
(vacant) 
35 E. Chestnut St, 8th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone 614-485-6015 
Fax  
Email  
Web  www.etech.ohio.gov 
 
Ohio Air Quality Development Authority 
Todd Nein 
LeVeque Tower 
50 W. Broad Street, Suite 1718 
Columbus, OH 43215-5985 
Phone 614-466-6825  
Fax  614-752-9188 
todd.nein@aqda.state.oh.us 
Web www.ohioairquality.org 
 
Ohio Arts Council 
(vacant) 
Community Public Places and Design Arts 
Program Coordinator 
727 E. Main Street 
Columbus, OH 43205 
Phone 614-466-2613 
Fax 614-466-4494 
Email  
Web www.oac.state.oh.us 
 
Ohio Board of Regents 
(vacant) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
Ray Foeller 
10 W. Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone 614-466-9471 
Fax 614-466-9475 
foeller@occ.state.oh.us  
Web www.pickocc.org  
 
Ohio Department of Administrative 
Services 
Scott Roberts 
Administrator, Office of Risk Management 
4200 Surface Road 
Columbus, OH 43228 
Phone 614-466-8858 
Fax 614-752-8754 
scott.roberts@das.state.oh.us 
Web www.state.oh.us/das/ 
 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
(vacant) 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
Phone 614-728-6404 
Fax 614-466-9754 
Email  
Web www.ohioagriculture.gov/ 
 
Ohio Department of Commerce 
(vacant) 
Bureau of Underground Storage Tank 
Regulation (BUSTR) 
6066 Tussing Road 
P.O. Box 687 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
Phone 614/995- 
Fax 614/752-5016 
Email  
Web www.com.state.oh.us  
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Ohio Development Service Agency 
April Kasun 
Office of Energy  
77 S. High Street/P.O. Box 1001 
Columbus, OH 43216-6108 
Phone 614-466-4007 
Fax      614-466-1864 
april.kasun@development.ohio.gov  
Web 
https://development.ohio.gov/is/is_energy
assist.htm  
 
Ohio Department of Education 
Cathy Holmes 
Office of Curriculum and Assessment 
25 S. Front Street, MS 509 
Columbus, OH 43215-4183 
Phone 614-387-00338 
Mobile 614-644-6338 
Fax 614-387-0421 
Cathy.Holmes@education.ohio.gov 
Web http://education.ohio.gov  
 
Carolyn George 
Career-Technical Education 
25 South Front Street, MS 609  
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4183  
Phone (614) 995-5042 
Carolyn.George@education.ohio.gov 
Web http://education.ohio.gov 
 
Tisha McGlaughlin 
Career-Technical Education 
25 South Front Street, MS 609 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4183  
Phone (614) 466-5756 
Tisha.McGlaughlin@education.ohio.gov 
Web http://education.ohio.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ohio Department of Health 
Bob Frey, Chief 
Health Assessment Section 
Bureau of Environmental Health  Division of 
Prevention 
246 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone 614-466-1069 
Fax 614-466-4556 
bob.frey@odh.ohio.gov 
Web www.odh.ohio.gov/ 
 
Ohio Department of Natural Resources 
Jen Dennison 
Division of Wildlife 
2045 Morse Rd. 
Columbus, OH  43229-6605 
Phone 614-265-6316 
Fax 614-262-1171 
Mobile 614-827-5828 
jen.dennison@dnr.state.oh.us  
Web http://wildlife.ohiodnr.gov/  
 
Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and 
Correction 
Nicolas Moussi 
Project Coordinator 
Construction Activation & Maintenance 
770 W. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH  43222 
Phone 614-653-4324 
Fax 614-752-1059 
Nicolas.Moussi@odrc.state.oh.us 
Web www.drc.ohio.gov 
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Ohio Department of Transportation 
Kevin Davis,  
Environmental Policy Supervisor 
Office of Environmental Services 
1980 W. Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43223 
Phone 614-752-2788 
Fax 614-728-7368 
kevin.davis2@dot.state.oh.us  
Web www.dot.state.oh.us/ 
 
Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 
Carolyn Watkins 
Chief, Office of Environmental Education 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, OH 43216-1049 
Phone 614-644-2873 
Fax 614-728-1275 
Carolyn.watkins@epa.ohio.gov  
Web www.epa.ohio.gov/oee 
Alt: Jeffrey.Montavon@epa.ohio.gov  
 
Ohio Facilities Construction 
Commission/Ohio School Facilities 
Commission 
Lisa Laney 
Sustainability Administrator 
30 W. Spring St. 4th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone 614-995-7454 
lisa.laney@ofcc.ohio.gov 
Web http://ofcc.ohio.gov 
 
Ohio History Connection 
David Dyer 
Natural History Curator 
800 East 17th Ave.  
Columbus, OH 43211-
2474                                   
Phone 614-298-2055  
Fax 614-298-2089  
ddyer@ohiohistory.org 
Web http://www.ohiohistory.org/  
Alt: Erin Cashion ecashion@ohiohistory.org 

Ohio Humanities Council 
Pat Williamsen 
Executive Director 
471 E. Broad St. Suite 1620 
Columbus, OH  43215-3857 
Phone 614-461-7802 
Fax 614-461-4651 
patw@ohiohumanities.org  
Web www.ohiohumanities.org  
 
Ohio River Sanitation Commission 
(ORSANCO) 
Heather Mayfield 
Executive Director, Foundation for Ohio 
River Education (FORE) 
5735 Kellogg Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45228 
Phone 513-231-7719 ext 115 
Fax 513-231-7761 
hmayfield@orsanco.org  
Web www.orsanco.org 
 
Ohio State University Extension 
Joe Heimlich 
Associate Professor, School of Environment 
and Natural Resources 
379D Kottman Hall 
2021 Coffey Road 
Columbus, OH 43210-1085 
Phone 614-292-6926 
Fax 614-292-7432 
heimlich.1@osu.edu 
Web 
http://ohioline.osu.edu/lines/facts.html 
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Ohio Water Development Authority  
Steve Grossman 
Executive Director 
480 S. High Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone 614-466-5822  
Fax 614-644-9964 
steve@owda.org 
Web www.owda.org 
 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Stuart M. Siegfried 
Energy and Environment 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
Phone 614-466-7536 
Fax 614-752-8352 
Stuart.Siegfried@puc.state.oh.us 
Web www.puc.state.oh.us 
 
State Library of Ohio 
Kathryn (Katie) Sabol 
Reference Librarian 
274 E. 1st Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43201 
Phone 614-644-6889 
Fax 614-466-3584 
ksabol@library.ohio.gov  
Web www.library.ohio.gov 
 
Hocking College School of Natural 
Resources 
Kim Mullen 
Associate Dean 
3301 Hocking Parkway 
Nelsonville, OH  45764-9588 
Phone 741/753-6292 
Fax 740/753-6289 
mullenk@hocking.edu 
Web www.hocking.edu 
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Federal Agencies 

 
National Park Service 
Arrye Rosser 
Interpretive & Education Specialist 
Cuyahoga Valley National Park 
15610 Vaughn Rd. 
Brecksville, OH 44141 
Phone 440-546-5992 
Fax 440-546-5989 
arrye_rosser@nps.gov 
Web www.nps.gov/cuva 
 
Natural Resource Conservation Service 
Chris Coulon, Public Affairs Specialist 
2000 N. High Street, Room 522 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone 614/255-2471  
Fax 614/255-2548 
chris.coulon@oh.usda.gov 
Web www.nrcs.usda.gov/ 
 
Office of Surface Mining 
Pat Murdock 
Program Analyst 
4480 Refugee Road, Room 201 
Columbus, OH 43232 
Phone 614/866-0578 
Fax 614/469-2506 
pmurdock@osmre.gov 
Web www.osmre.gov 
 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Jeff DeFosse 
NRM Program Manager 
Great Lakes and Ohio River Division 
550 Main Street, RM 10524 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-3222 
Phone (513) 684-3192 
Fax (513) 684-2460 
Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil  
Web www.lrd.usace.army.mil  
     

 
 
U.S. Coast Guard 
(vacant) 
Marine Safety Unit, Toledo 
420 Madison Ave. Suite 700 
Toledo, OH  43604 
Phone: 419-418-6050 
Email  
Web http://www.uscg.mil/ 
 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Megan Gavin 
Environmental Education Coordinator 
Region 5 
77 West Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60604-3590 
Phone 312-353-5282 
Fax 312-353-1155 
gavin.megan@epa.gov 
Web www.epa.gov/region5/enved 
 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Karen Hallberg  
Fish and Wildlife Biologist (Transportation 
Liaison) 
4625 Morse Road, Suite 104 
Columbus, OH  43230 
Phone: 614-416-8993 ext. 23 
Work Cell: 614-813-8100 
FAX: 614-416-8994 
karen_hallberg@fws.gov  
Web www.fws/midwest/gov 
 
U.S. Forest Service 
Gary C. Chancey  
Public Affairs Officer  
Wayne National Forest 
13700 US Hwy 33 
Nelsonville, OH 45764-9880 
Phone 740/753-0862 
Fax 740/593-0118 
gchancey@fs.fed.us 
Web http://www.fs.fed.us/r9/wayne/ 
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U.S. Geological Survey 
Stephanie Kula 
USGS Ohio Water Science Center 
6480 Doubletree Ave. 
Columbus, OH 43229-1111 
Phone 614/430-7739 
Fax 614/430-7777 
spkula@usgs.gov 
Web oh.water.usgs.gov 
 
 
List updated:  2/19/15 
Please send corrections to 
carolyn.watkins@epa.ohio.gov  
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